
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2024

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

T016172 GILEAD SCIENCES  INC.

333 LAKESIDE DR FOSTER CITY CA 94404

943047598

FPJMGUK1BYH8

325414 - Biological Product (except Diagnostic) Manufacturing 

12/15/2024 - 12/31/2024

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

0
250
304
38
14
52
0

137
2
0

797

809

1
198
255
20
6

81
0

24
2
0

587

625

17
1333
549
13
19
30
0

40
1
0

2002

2105

1
161
127
7

14
13
0
8
1
0

332

360

5
1044
726
12
1

23
0

57
1
0

1869

1902

0
18
9
0
0
1
0
3
0
0

31

36

0
9
5
0
0
0
0
2
0
0

16

18

0
74
55
3
3
4
0
7
0
0

146

153

11
1326
556
3

29
116
0
4
0
0

2045

2111

1
231
191
3
7

42
0
3
0
0

478

500

5
1219
1029

8
4

67
0

11
0
0

2343

2372

0
10
9
0
0
4
0
0
0
0

23

26

0
8
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0

10

10

1
90
63
2
0

12
0
3
0
0

171

180

42
5971
3879
109
97
446
0

299
7
0

10850

11207



U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION K – OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF SUBMISSION 
EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 

OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

CERTIFICATION COMMENTS (optional) 

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT 
“I certify that the information, including any workforce demographic data, provided in this report is correct and true to the best of my knowledge 

and was prepared in conformity with the directions set forth in the form and accompanying instructions.” 
Knowingly and willfully false statements on this report are punishable by law, US Code, Title 18, Section 1001. 

DATE OF CERTIFICATION 

EMPLOYER’S CERTIFYING OFFICIAL 
Name of Employer’s Certifying Official Title of Certifying Official 

Email Address of Certifying Official Telephone Number of Certifying Official 

PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT (POC) FOR EEO-1 COMPONENT 1 REPORTING 
Name of Primary POC Title and Employer of Primary POC 

Email Address of Primary POC Telephone Number of Primary POC 

2024

6/4/2025 8:19 AM [EST]

T016172 GILEAD SCIENCES  INC.

333 LAKESIDE DR FOSTER CITY CA 94404

No Certification Comments Provided

Sherry Lee Associate Director, Global HR Compliance

650-372-7214sherry.lee36@gilead.com

Sherry Lee Associate Director, Global HR Compliance

Gilead Sciences Inc

650-372-7214sherry.lee36@gilead.com


