## U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023

2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)									OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026						
				FION A				1							
		SECT		B – EMI				ATION							
OFS COMPANY ID							EMPI	OYER N							
T016172						GII	LEAD S	CIENC	ES IN	C.					
ADDRESS							C	ITY/TOV	VN			STATE		ZIP CC	DE
333 LAKESIDE DR					FOSTER CITY					CA 9440		)4			
SECTION C - H	EADQU	JARTE	RS OR	ESTAI								able)			
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEADO	QUARTE	RS OR E	STABLIS	SHMEN	Γ-LEVEI	NAME				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMI	ENT-LEV	/EL ADI	DRESS				C	ITY/TOV	VN			STATE		ZIP CC	DDE
	HEADQUAKTERS OR ESTADEISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS														
	SECTI	ON D -	- EMP	LOYER	IDEN' 943047		TION N	NUMBE	ER (EIN	)					
				- EMPL	OYER	FILIN									
X YES (Employer Is Eligible	to File)	□ NO	(Empl	oyer Is I	Not Elig	ible to F	ile)	EMPL	OYER	NO LO	NGER	IN BUS	INESS		
SE	CTION			L CON					if applic	able)					
<u>_</u>			-	ntity ID (											
☐ YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emp	oloyer is	Federa	ıl Contra	ctor) X	YES (	Multi-Es	stablishn	nent Em	ployer i	s Federa	l Contra	ctor)		
X YES (I	Ieadqua	rters is	Federal	Contrac	ctor)	YES (N	Non-Hea	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Fede	ral Contr	actor)		
		XY	ES (O	ne or M	ore Non	ı-Headqı	uarters I	Establish	nments i	s Federa	al Contr	actor)			
		S	ECTIO	ON G -	NAICS	INFOR	MATIC	)N							
	3254	14 - Bio	ologica	l Produ	ct (exce	ept Diag	nostic)	Manuf	acturing	9					
	Sr	CHO	N H – V	VUKKI	OKCE		Race/E								1
	Hisr	anic						Hispar	-	atino					_
		or Latino			Male					Female				1	
						r						r			
				Ę		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		an		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	o o	Two or More Races	
JOB CATEGORIES				Black or African American		iiar sla	nerican Indian Alaska Native	Ra		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Ra	Row
	Male	Female	White	ck or Afric American	Asian	wa Ic I	Na Na	ore	White	Black or	Asian	wa	Inc Na	ore	Total
	ı≅	e.	×	ne l	Asi	E Ha	ika ika	Ĕ	×	lac n A	Asi	Ha acii	sa ska	Š	
		ш.		A ack		δg	eric	ō		<u>ё</u>		ě g	eric	ō	
				ä		lati	Ĭ, A	.8		Afr.		lati	μĂ	, Š	
						20		_				2 0	`		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	0	1	17	1	5	0	0	0	11	1	5	0	0	1	42
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	250	198	1333	161	1044	18	9	74	1326	231	1219	10	8	90	5971
Professionals Technicians	304 38	255 20	549 13	127 7	726 12	9	5 0	55 3	556 3	191	1029 8	9	0	63	3879 109
Sales Workers	14	6	19	14	1	0	0	3	29	7	4	0	0	0	97
Administrative Support Workers	52	81	30	13	23	1	0	4	116	42	67	4	1	12	446
Craft Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Operatives	137	24	40	8	57	3	2	7	4	3	11	0	0	3	299
Laborers and Helpers	2	2	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
CURRENT 2024 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	797	587	2002	332	1869	31	16	146	2045	478	2343	23	10	171	10850
PRIOR 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	809	625	2105	360	1902	36	18	153	2111	500	2372	26	10	180	11207
		SECTI	ON I	WODK	FODC	CNAD	CHOT	DEDIO	n -					•	

WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 12/15/2024 - 12/31/2024

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable

## EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 2024 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 SECTION K - OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF SUBMISSION EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME T016172 GILEAD SCIENCES INC. ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 333 LAKESIDE DR FOSTER CITY CA 94404

CERTIFICATION COMMENTS (optional)

VI~ C	'a wifi a a	tion C	'ammante	Drovidod

## CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

"I certify that the information, including any workforce demographic data, provided in this report is correct and true to the best of my knowledge and was prepared in conformity with the directions set forth in the form and accompanying instructions."

Knowingly and willfully false statements on this report are punishable by law, US Code, Title 18, Section 1001.

## DATE OF CERTIFICATION 6/4/2025 8:19 AM [EST]

W. 11222 C.	
EMPLOYER'S CE	RTIFYING OFFICIAL
Name of Employer's Certifying Official	Title of Certifying Official
Sherry Lee	Associate Director, Global HR Compliance
Email Address of Certifying Official	Telephone Number of Certifying Official
sherry.lee36@gilead.com	650-372-7214
PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT (POC	FOR EEO-1 COMPONENT 1 REPORTING
Name of Primary POC	Title and Employer of Primary POC
Sherry Lee	Associate Director, Global HR Compliance
	Gilead Sciences Inc
Email Address of Primary POC	Telephone Number of Primary POC
sherry.lee36@gilead.com	650-372-7214